(Please Attach copy) 

6 Pan Card of Bidder Agency 

(Please Attach copy) 

7 Detailed Profile of the Agency including the staff 

strength on its payroll 

8 Details of Demand Draft for Non- Refundable 

Application cum Processing Fee of Rs. 17,700/-

(Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred). 

9 Details of Demand Draft for Interest-free Earnest 

Money Deposit “EMD” for Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees 

Five Lakh) in favour of APEDA, New Delhi. 

10 “Certificate for exemption from submission of EMD 

(Please attach a self-certified copy)